(HA-2001-43)

## HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

## THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

## **RESOLUTION NO. 1114**

## ADOPTED ON JULY 17, 2001

A RESOLUTION DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO DEVELOP ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS TO IMPLEMENT APPROVED HOUSING COMMISSION POLICIES.

WHEREAS, many programs administered by the Housing Commission require administrative regulations that provide specific language to ensure their full compliance and implementation; and

WHEREAS, under provisions of the San Diego Municipal Code, certain administrative functions are granted to the Housing Commission; and

WHEREAS, under applicable case law and precedent, the Housing Commission has the authority to delegate administrative authority to the Chief Executive Officer; and

WHEREAS, the Land Use and Housing Committee has recommended Housing Authority approval to delegate to the Chief Executive Officer the authority to develop administrative regulations concerning policies already approved by the Housing Authority and the Housing Commission; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego that the Chief Executive Officer of the Housing Commission is authorized to develop administrative regulations, in compliance with applicable state, federal, and local laws, to implement approved

Housing	Commission	policies as f	further delin	eated in Hou	using Commiss	ion Report	HCR01-038
(Supplen	nental).						

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By\_\_\_\_\_\_
Prescilla Dugard
Deputy Counsel

PD:cdk 05/10/01 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-2001-43